

No. 14188

In the

**United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit**

BART McKENNEY and MARIE McKENNEY, individually
and as co-partners doing business under the name of Mc-
Kenney Logging Company, *Appellants*,
vs.

BUFFELEN MANUFACTURING CO., a corporation,
Appellee.

EINAR GLASER, DOROTHY GLASER and McKENNEY
LOGGING CORPORATION, a corporation, *Appellants*,
vs.

BUFFELEN MANUFACTURING CO., a corporation,
Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

in Answer to Brief of Appellants
Bart McKenney and Marie McKenney.

Appeals from the United States District Court
for the District of Oregon

HONORABLE JAMES ALGER FEE, Chief Judge

THEODORE B. JENSEN,
DEWEY H. PALMER and
DAVIS, JENSEN & MARTIN,

U. S. National Bank Bldg., Portland 4, Oregon.
Attorneys for Appellants Bart McKenney and Marie McKenney.

LEO LEVENSON,
Portland Trust Bldg., Portland 4, Oregon
S. J. BISCHOFF,

Cascade Bldg., Portland 4, Oregon,
*Attorneys for Appellants Einar Glaser, Dorothy Glaser and
McKenney Logging Corporation.*

KOERNER, YOUNG, McCOLLOCH & DEZENDORF,
JAMES C. DEZENDORF,
JAMES H. CLARKE,

800 Pacific Bldg., Portland 4, Oregon,
Attorneys for Appellee Buffelen Manufacturing Co.

FILED

JUN - 4 1954

SUBJECT INDEX

	PAGE
Jurisdiction	1
Appellee's Statement of the Case	2
A. Preliminary Statement	2
B. Correction of McKenneys' Statement of the Case	4
Questions Presented	5
Argument	6
I. The evidence supports the finding of the trial court that appellee suffered damages in the amount of \$118,000.00 from appellants' failure to deliver logs as required by the contract of January 8, 1948	6
II. Exhibits 19a, 19b and 19c were properly received by the trial court	24
III. The trial court applied the proper measure of damages	29
IV. The partners are liable to appellee for the value of appellee's timber cut and removed by the corporation..	30
V. The trial court did not abuse its discretion by refusing to receive "Pre-Trial Exhibit 24"	33
Conclusion	35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Anderson vs. Columbia Contract Co., 94 Ore. 171, 184 Pac. 240, 185 Pac. 231 (1919)	17
Batterson vs. Am. Stores Co., 367 Pa. 193, 80 Atl.2d 66 (1951)	27
Blagen vs. Thompson, 23 Ore. 239, 31 Pac. 647 (1892)	13
Blanchard vs. Makinster, 137 Ore. 58, 290 Pac. 1098, 1 P.2d 583 (1931)	14
Bredemeier vs. Pacific Supply Company, 64 Ore. 576, 131 Pac. 312 (1913)	14
Burton vs. Driggs, 87 U.S. 125, 22 L. Ed. 299 (1873)	28
Butler vs. United States, 108 F.2d 27 (C.C.A. 8 1939)	3
Collins vs. Finley, 65 F.2d 625 (C.C.A. 9 1933)	12
Collins vs. Streitz, 95 F.2d 430 (C.C.A. 9 1938)	27
Columbia Nat'l. Life Ins. Co. vs. Quorndt, 154 F.2d 1006 (C.C.A. 9 1946)	10
Crowell vs. Baker Oil Tools, 99 F.2d 574 (C.C.A. 9 1938)	12
Easton vs. Brant, 19 F.2d 857 (C.C.A. 9 1927)	12
Employers Mutual Casualty Co. vs. Johnson, 201 F.2d 153 (C.A. 5 1953)	26
Gerson vs. Anderson-Pritchard Production Corp., 149 F.2d 444 (C.C.A. 10 1945)	34
Gila Water Co. vs. International Finance Corp., 13 F.2d 1 (C.C.A. 9 1926)	12
Grace Bros. vs. Commissioner, 173 F.2d 170 (C.A. 9 1949).....	10
Graff vs. Town of Seward, 20 F.2d 816 (C.C.A. 9 1927).....	12
Grant County Deposit Bank vs. Greene, 200 F.2d 835 (C.C.A. 6 1952)	34
Graver Tank & Mfg. Co. vs. Linde Air Products Co., 339 U.S. 605, 70 Sup. Ct. 854, 94 L. Ed. 1097 (1950)	11
Hopkins vs. Sanford, 41 Mich. 243, 2 N.W. 39 (1879)	19
Johnson vs. Cooper, 172 F.2d 937 (C.A. 8 1949)	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—(Cont'd.)

	PAGE
Jung vs. Bowles, 152 F.2d 726 (C.C.A. 9 1946)	3
Krause vs. Bell Potato Chip Co., 149 Ore. 388, 39 P.2d 363 (1934)	14
Lepla vs. Rogers [1893] 1 Q.B. 31	31
McGinnis vs. Studebaker, 75 Ore. 519, 146 Pac. 825, 147 Pac. 525 (1915)	14
Martin vs. Neer, 126 Ore. 345, 269 P.2d 342 (1928)	14, 16, 30
Maulding vs. Louisville & N. R. Co., 168 F.2d 880 (C.C.A. 7 1948)	27
Mississippi & Rum River Boom Co. vs. Prince, 34 Minn. 71, 24 N.W. 344 (1885)	17
National School Studios, Inc. vs. Superior School Photo Service, Inc., 40 Wash.2d 263, 242 P.2d 756 (1952)	12
Norwood vs. Great American Indemnity Co., 146 F.2d 797 C.C.A. 3 1944)	27
Norwood vs. McLean, 153 F.2d 753 (C.C.A. 3 1946)	29, 30
Outcault Adv. Co. vs. Citizens' Nat'l. Bank, 118 Kans. 328, 234 Pac. 988 (1925)	30
Pacific Portland Cement Co. vs. Food Machinery & Chemical Corporation, 178 F.2d 541 (C.A. 9 1949)	11
Peck vs. Shell Oil Co., 142 F.2d 141 (C.C.A. 9 1944)	3
Pedro vs. Vey, 150 Ore. 415, 39 P.2d 963, 46 P.2d 582 (1935)	17, 32
Raske vs. Raske, 92 Fed. Supp. 348 (D.C. Minn. 1950)	34
Smith vs. Royal Ins. Co., 93 F.2d 143 (C.C.A. 9 1937)	3
Springer vs. Jenkins, 47 Ore. 502, 84 Pac. 479 (1906)	32
Stimson vs. Tarrant, 132 F.2d 363 (C.C.A. 9 1942)	12
Thompson vs. Arthur L. Hardin Associates, 219 S.W.2d 860 (Mo. 1949)	27
Tucker vs. Loew's Theater & Realty Corp., 149 F.2d 677 (C.C.A. 2 1945)	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—(Cont'd.)

	PAGE
United States vs. Fotopulos, 180 F.2d 631 (C.A. 9 1950).....	11
United States vs. McGowan, 62 F.2d 955 (C.C.A. 9 1933).....	12
United States vs. U. S. Gypsum Co., 333 U.S. 364, 68 Sup. Ct. 525, 92 L. Ed. 746 (1948)	11
Universal Pictures Co. vs. Cummings, 150 F.2d 986 (C.C.A. 9 1945)	11
West vs. Conrad, 182 F.2d 255 (C.A. 9 1950)	11
Williams vs. Island City Milling Co., 25 Ore. 573, 37 Pac. 49 (1894)	16

STATUTES

	PAGE
62 Stat. 930, 28 U.S.C.A. §1332	2
62 Stat. 929, 28 U.S.C.A. §1291	2
ORS 41.110	16

OTHER AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
34 Am. Jur. 566 (Logs and Timber, §116)	31
127 A.L.R. 1016	31
L.R.A. 1918D 220	31
53 L.R.A. 33	36
A.L.I. Restatement of the Laws of Contracts §408	34
A.L.I. Restatement §238	35
Rule 52 F.R.C.P.	10, 11
Rule 20(2) (d)	3, 33
4 Cyc. Fed. Proc. 71-77 (§34.05)	34
3 Sutherland on Damages (4th Ed., 1916) 3170-3174 (§861)....	31
1 Sedgwick on Damages 379 (§199) (9th Ed., 1912)	14
4 Wigmore on Evidence 434 (§1230)	28

No. 14188
